## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Exago Pty Ltd.	05/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hussmann Corporation	
Street Address:	12999 St. Charles Rock Road	
City:	Bridgeton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63044	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6764004
Patent Number:	7059515

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

262.956.6560 Phone:

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Email: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Correspondent Name: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047177-9319 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glen A. Weitzer

**Total Attachments: 3** source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0932

500329322

source=Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0933

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by and between Michael White, having a residence at Brennans Road, Lima South, Victoria, 3673, Australia ("White") and Exago Pty Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at 138B Thistlethwaite Street, South Melbourne, Victoria, 3205, Australia ("Exago") (together referred to as "Assignors") on the one hand and Hussmann Corporation, having a principal place of business at 12999 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri, 63044, U.S.A. ("Hussmann") on the other hand.

Whereas White and/or Exago is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patent and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule I (collectively, "Patents"), and whereas White is the founder, owner and president of Exago.

Whereas, by the "Assignment of Patents" dated May 1, 2007 and executed by Assignors and Assignee, Exago and White, individually and on behalf of Exago, and subject to all of the terms and conditions of that Assignment of Patents, formally and irrevocably assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Hussmann full and exclusive title to, and all rights and interest in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and extensions of the Patents and all other patents and patent applications domestic or foreign, owned by Assignors as of May 1, 2007 relating to the subject matter of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment, subject to all of the terms and conditions of that Assignment of Patents.

Assignor: Exago Pty Ltd.	Assignee: Hussmann Corporation
	- STANIA
Name: Michael White Title: Managing Director	Name: Brian J. Hostetler Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and
Deter	Assistant Secretary  Date: MAY 23, 2007
Date:	Date. 1 1119 Ed 1

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0934

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is executed by and between Michael White, having a residence at Brennanns Road, Lima South, Victoria, 3673, Australia ("White") and Exago Pty Ltd., a corporation having a principal place of business at 138B Thistlethwaite Street, South Melbourne, Victoria, 3205, Australia ("Exago") (together referred to as "Assignors") on the one hand and Hussmann Corporation, having a principal place of business at 12999 St. Charles Rock Road, Bridgeton, Missouri, 63044, U.S.A. ("Hussmann") on the other hand.

Whereas White and/or Exago is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patent and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule I (collectively, "Patents"), and whereas White is the founder, owner and president of Exago.

Whereas, by the "Assignment of Patents" dated May 1, 2007 and executed by Assignors and Assignee, Exago and White, individually and on behalf of Exago, and subject to all of the terms and conditions of that Assignment of Patents, formally and irrevocably assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Hussmann full and exclusive title to, and all rights and interest in the Patents, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and extensions of the Patents and all other patents and patent applications domestic or foreign, owned by Assignors as of May 1, 2007 relating to the subject matter of the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment, subject to all of the terms and conditions of that Assignment of Patents.

Assignor: Exago Pty Ltd.	Assignee: Hussmann Corporation		
Name: Michael White Title: Managing Director	Name: Brian J. Hostetler Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and Assistant Secretary		
Date: 15/6/07	Date:		

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0935

# SCHEDULE I ASSIGNED PATENTS

Country	Patent /Patent Application Number	Application Filing Date	Patent Issue Date	Expiration Date
Australia	2003262306	11 Nov 2003	21 Dec 2006	04 Oct 2021
New Zealand	524998	04 Oct 2001	08 Dec 2003	04 Oct 2021
Japan	2002-533145	04 Oct 2001	pending	04 Oct 2021
Europe	01971512.7	04 Oct 2001	pending	04 Oct 2021
Canada	2425128	04 Oct 2001	pending	04 Oct 2021
South Africa	2003/2464	04 Oct 2001	28 April 2004	04 Oct 2021
Singapore	95785	04 Oct 2001	31 March 2005	04 Oct 2021
USA	6764004	04 Oct 2001	20 July 2004	04 Oct 2021
USA	7059515	12 March 2004	13 June 2006	04 Oct 2021

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0936

**RECORDED: 08/07/2007**